
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

02/28/20

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,354,629

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 1,422,361

3rd Payment 1,493,479

1 02/15/20 Sat $23,183,108 $11,124,012 $40,000,000 $28,348,689 1.411 3.9% 3.9% 4th Payment 1,568,153

2 02/19/20 Wed $21,532,056 $21,455,796 $50,000,000 $35,400,000 1.411 3.6% 7.4% 5th Payment 1,646,560

3 02/22/20 Sat $24,964,420 $32,723,671 $60,000,000 $43,400,000 1.381 4.2% 11.2% 6th Payment 1,728,888

4 02/26/20 Wed $23,023,408 $43,536,170 $70,000,000 $50,700,000 1.381 3.9% 14.7% 7th Payment 1,815,333

5 02/29/20 Sat $26,072,840 $53,518,847 $80,000,000 $60,400,000 1.325 4.4% 18.4% 8th Payment 1,906,099
6 03/04/20 Wed $24,174,578 $64,411,599 $90,000,000 $67,900,000 1.325 4.1% 21.7% 9th Payment 2,001,404

7 03/07/20 Sat $27,115,754 $76,629,605 $100,000,000 $75,500,000 1.325 4.5% 25.2% 10th Payment 2,101,474

8 03/11/20 Wed $25,102,882 $86,610,185 $110,000,000 $83,000,000 1.325 4.2% 28.4% 11th Payment 2,206,548

9 03/14/20 Sat $27,796,359 $97,661,656 $825,000,000 $622,600,000 1.325 4.6% 31.7% 12th Payment 2,316,876

10 03/18/20 Wed $26,714,487 $108,282,990 $880,000,000 $664,200,000 1.325 4.5% 34.8% 13th Payment 2,432,719

11 03/21/20 Sat $29,063,873 $119,838,408 $935,000,000 $705,700,000 1.325 4.9% 37.9% 14th Payment 2,554,355

12 03/25/20 Wed $29,321,821 $131,496,383 $990,000,000 $747,200,000 1.325 4.9% 41.0% 15th Payment 2,682,073

13 03/28/20 Sat $30,697,263 $143,701,217 $1,045,000,000 $788,700,000 1.325 5.1% 44.0% 16th Payment 2,816,177

14 04/01/20 Wed $31,205,455 $156,108,100 $1,100,000,000 $830,200,000 1.325 5.2% 46.9% 17th Payment 2,956,986

15 04/04/20 Sat $32,330,357 $168,962,230 $1,155,000,000 $871,700,000 1.325 5.4% 49.8% 18th Payment 3,104,835

16 04/08/20 Wed $32,868,706 $182,030,401 $1,210,000,000 $913,200,000 1.325 5.5% 52.5% 19th Payment 3,260,077

17 04/11/20 Sat $35,886,697 $196,298,485 $1,265,000,000 $954,700,000 1.325 6.0% 55.3% 20th Payment 3,423,080

18 04/15/20 Wed $36,056,970 $210,634,268 $1,320,000,000 $996,200,000 1.325 6.0% 58.0% 21st Payment 3,594,234

19 04/18/20 Sat $41,147,686 $226,994,054 $1,375,000,000 $1,037,700,000 1.325 6.8% 60.9% 22nd Payment 3,773,946

20 04/22/20 Wed $41,645,801 $243,551,884 $1,430,000,000 $1,079,200,000 1.325 6.9% 63.6% 23rd Payment 3,962,643

21 04/25/20 Sat $54,314,946 $265,146,801 $1,485,000,000 $1,120,800,000 1.325 8.9% 66.8% 24th Payment 4,160,776

22 04/29/20 Wed $58,769,721 $288,512,879 $1,540,000,000 $1,162,300,000 1.325 9.6% 70.0% 25th Payment 4,368,814

23 05/02/20 Sat $76,312,499 $318,853,737 $1,595,000,000 $1,203,800,000 1.325 12.2% 73.6% 26th Payment 4,587,255

24 05/06/20 Wed $98,644,976 $358,073,699 $1,650,000,000 $1,245,300,000 1.325 15.5% 77.7% 27th Payment 4,816,618

25 05/09/20 Sat $144,993,748 $415,721,330 $1,705,000,000 $1,286,800,000 1.325 22.0% 82.6% 28th Payment 5,057,449

26 05/13/20 Wed $183,706,540 $488,760,664 $1,760,000,000 $1,328,300,000 1.325 27.0% 87.3% 29th Payment 5,310,321

27 05/16/20 Sat $221,840,435 $576,961,540 $1,815,000,000 $1,369,800,000 1.325 31.6% 91.3% 30th Payment 5,575,837

28 05/20/20 Wed $303,115,791 $697,476,442 $1,870,000,000 $1,411,300,000 1.325 40.5% 94.8% Total 90,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $30,200,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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